
CAPE CARTERET, CARTERET COUNTY

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO

NEW BERN,  NC

B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC. LAND MECHANIC DESIGNS INC

  

NOV 10, 2021 02:25 PM CARTERET 2:00 PM 1 /  6 001

48797.3.2 NOV 10 2021 DB00525

TIP NO 0.000 MIR-5968BA

FED AID NO 24088

RECONSTRCUT STORMWATER BMP WETLANDS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 26000.00 20000.00  29000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 7500.00 18000.00  8900.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0022000000-E 225  550 CY  25.00 13750.00 12.00 6600.00 45.00  24750.00UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

0004 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 75000.00 129000.00  70000.00GRADING

0005 1880000000-E SP   140 TON 70.00 9800.00 90.00 12600.00 90.00  12600.00GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
#4 STONE

0006 1880000000-E SP   140 TON 65.00 9100.00 89.00 12460.00 90.00  12600.00GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
#57 STONE

0007 0378000000-E 310  20 LF  120.00 2400.00 60.00 1200.00 65.00  1300.0024" RC PIPE CULV III

0008 0396000000-E 310  80 LF  200.00 16000.00 115.00 9200.00 121.00  9680.0042" RC PIPE CULV III

0009 0988000000-E 310  1 EA  3400.00 3400.00 1500.00 1500.00 4500.00  4500.00GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 310
42" FLARED END SECTION

0010 0995000000-E 340  60 LF  30.00 1800.00 10.00 600.00 65.00  3900.00PIPE REMOVAL

0011 1077000000-E SP   30 TON 85.00 2550.00 89.00 2670.00 90.00  2700.00#57 STONE

0012 2044000000-E 815  150 LF  35.00 5250.00 24.00 3600.00 42.00  6300.006" PERF SUBDRN PIPE

0013 2070000000-N 815  2 EA  750.00 1500.00 800.00 1600.00 450.00  900.00SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET

0014 2076000000-E 815  30 LF  65.00 1950.00 22.00 660.00 75.00  2250.004" OUTLET PIPE

0015 2077000000-E 815  30 LF  65.00 1950.00 23.00 690.00 185.00  5550.006" OUTLET PIPE

0016 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  25000.00 25000.00 21000.00 21000.00 35000.00  35000.00GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
FLASHBOARD RISER

0017 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  8500.00 8500.00 7500.00 7500.00 8500.00  8500.00GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
TRASH RACK

0018 3635000000-E 876  90 TON 110.00 9900.00 100.00 9000.00 175.00  15750.00RIP RAP, CLASS II

0019 3642000000-E 876  90 TON 100.00 9000.00 80.00 7200.00 150.00  13500.00RIP RAP, CLASS A

0020 3656000000-E 876  1,800 SY  5.00 9000.00 4.00 7200.00 4.00  7200.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0021 3678000000-E SP   1,250 SF  32.00 40000.00 43.00 53750.00 75.00  93750.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SF)
ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK

0022 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 10000.00 7500.00  3900.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0023 5776000000-E 1525  1 EA  7000.00 7000.00 3400.00 3400.00 6500.00  6500.005' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE

0024 6000000000-E 1605  300 LF  5.00 1500.00 4.50 1350.00 4.00  1200.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0025 6012000000-E 1610  30 TON 70.00 2100.00 90.00 2700.00 90.00  2700.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0026 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  5.00 500.00 6.00 600.00 10.00  1000.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0027 6021000000-E 1620 0.75 TON 1000.00 750.00 1500.00 1125.00 1700.00  1275.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0028 6029000000-E SP   500 LF  3.00 1500.00 3.50 1750.00 3.50  1750.00SAFETY FENCE

0029 6036000000-E 1631  200 SY  3.50 700.00 2.50 500.00 5.00  1000.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0030 6037000000-E SP   200 SY  8.00 1600.00 5.00 1000.00 5.00  1000.00COIR FIBER MAT

0031 6048000000-E SP   12 SY  150.00 1800.00 26.00 312.00 200.00  2400.00FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN

0032 6084000000-E 1660 1.5 ACR 3000.00 4500.00 3650.00 5475.00 1800.00  2700.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0033 6645000000-N SP   12,200 EA  4.00 48800.00 3.58 43676.00 5.25  64050.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
VEGETATION PLANTING

0034 8042000000-N 402 Lump Sum 7500.00 4000.00  4600.00REMV EXIST STRS *********
(BRICK RISER OUTLET)



CAPE CARTERET, CARTERET COUNTY

   

NOV 10, 2021 02:25 PM CARTERET 2:00 PM 2 /  6 001

48797.3.2 NOV 10 2021 DB00525

TIP NO 0.000 MIR-5968BA

FED AID NO 24088

RECONSTRCUT STORMWATER BMP WETLANDS

 

    TOTAL 367600.00 TOTAL 399418.00 TOTAL  462705.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 367600.00 SUB-TOTAL 399418.00 SUB-TOTAL  462705.00ROADWAY ITEMS



CAPE CARTERET, CARTERET COUNTY

RES CAROLINAS LLC DBA
CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL

CONTRACTING
 

MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO

SAWYER'S LAND DEVELOPING INC

 BELHAVEN,  NC

NOV 10, 2021 02:25 PM CARTERET 2:00 PM 3 /  6 001

48797.3.2 NOV 10 2021 DB00525

TIP NO 0.000 MIR-5968BA

FED AID NO 24088

RECONSTRCUT STORMWATER BMP WETLANDS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 56500.00 11718.00  48690.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 15500.00 9086.00  18150.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0022000000-E 225  550 CY  75.00 41250.00 285.00 156750.00 55.84  30712.00UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

0004 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 125000.00 205496.00  125840.00GRADING

0005 1880000000-E SP   140 TON 115.00 16100.00 79.00 11060.00 89.71  12559.40GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
#4 STONE

0006 1880000000-E SP   140 TON 120.00 16800.00 150.00 21000.00 81.87  11461.80GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
#57 STONE

0007 0378000000-E 310  20 LF  185.00 3700.00 62.00 1240.00 511.83  10236.6024" RC PIPE CULV III

0008 0396000000-E 310  80 LF  460.00 36800.00 256.00 20480.00 797.39  63791.2042" RC PIPE CULV III

0009 0988000000-E 310  1 EA  8675.00 8675.00 3300.00 3300.00 5324.00  5324.00GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 310
42" FLARED END SECTION

0010 0995000000-E 340  60 LF  80.00 4800.00 24.00 1440.00 46.59  2795.40PIPE REMOVAL

0011 1077000000-E SP   30 TON 80.00 2400.00 55.00 1650.00 81.87  2456.10#57 STONE

0012 2044000000-E 815  150 LF  19.00 2850.00 19.00 2850.00 54.45  8167.506" PERF SUBDRN PIPE

0013 2070000000-N 815  2 EA  650.00 1300.00 705.00 1410.00 1972.30  3944.60SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET

0014 2076000000-E 815  30 LF  25.00 750.00 14.00 420.00 42.35  1270.504" OUTLET PIPE

0015 2077000000-E 815  30 LF  46.00 1380.00 18.00 540.00 57.48  1724.406" OUTLET PIPE

0016 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  25000.00 25000.00 41687.00 41687.00 208154.11  208154.11GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
FLASHBOARD RISER

0017 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  9850.00 9850.00 7875.00 7875.00 5203.00  5203.00GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
TRASH RACK

0018 3635000000-E 876  90 TON 125.00 11250.00 62.00 5580.00 93.70  8433.00RIP RAP, CLASS II

0019 3642000000-E 876  90 TON 95.00 8550.00 46.00 4140.00 96.30  8667.00RIP RAP, CLASS A

0020 3656000000-E 876  1,800 SY  6.00 10800.00 6.00 10800.00 44.77  80586.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0021 3678000000-E SP   1,250 SF  48.00 60000.00 16.00 20000.00 30.16  37700.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SF)
ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK

0022 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 10500.00 21810.00  22400.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0023 5776000000-E 1525  1 EA  11500.00 11500.00 6329.00 6329.00 69504.44  69504.445' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE

0024 6000000000-E 1605  300 LF  5.00 1500.00 3.00 900.00 5.04  1512.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0025 6012000000-E 1610  30 TON 65.00 1950.00 156.00 4680.00 104.99  3149.70SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0026 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  5.00 500.00 14.00 1400.00 6.72  672.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0027 6021000000-E 1620 0.75 TON 2000.00 1500.00 1393.00 1044.75 1680.00  1260.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0028 6029000000-E SP   500 LF  3.75 1875.00 2.00 1000.00 3.92  1960.00SAFETY FENCE

0029 6036000000-E 1631  200 SY  4.80 960.00 3.00 600.00 2.80  560.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0030 6037000000-E SP   200 SY  6.25 1250.00 5.00 1000.00 5.60  1120.00COIR FIBER MAT

0031 6048000000-E SP   12 SY  220.00 2640.00 305.00 3660.00 750.20  9002.40FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN

0032 6084000000-E 1660 1.5 ACR 4500.00 6750.00 1742.00 2613.00 4088.00  6132.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0033 6645000000-N SP   12,200 EA  5.10 62220.00 3.00 36600.00 4.41  53802.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
VEGETATION PLANTING

0034 8042000000-N 402 Lump Sum 2500.00 3256.00  8667.00REMV EXIST STRS *********
(BRICK RISER OUTLET)



CAPE CARTERET, CARTERET COUNTY

   

NOV 10, 2021 02:25 PM CARTERET 2:00 PM 4 /  6 001

48797.3.2 NOV 10 2021 DB00525

TIP NO 0.000 MIR-5968BA

FED AID NO 24088

RECONSTRCUT STORMWATER BMP WETLANDS

 

    TOTAL 564900.00 TOTAL 623414.75 TOTAL  875608.15CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 564900.00 SUB-TOTAL 623414.75 SUB-TOTAL  875608.15ROADWAY ITEMS



CAPE CARTERET, CARTERET COUNTY

SUNLAND BUILDERS INC

   

NOV 10, 2021 02:25 PM CARTERET 2:00 PM 5 /  6 001

48797.3.2 NOV 10 2021 DB00525

TIP NO 0.000 MIR-5968BA

FED AID NO 24088

RECONSTRCUT STORMWATER BMP WETLANDS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 25000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 10000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0022000000-E 225  550 CY  100.00 55000.00   UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

0004 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 300000.00   GRADING

0005 1880000000-E SP   140 TON 200.00 28000.00   GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
#4 STONE

0006 1880000000-E SP   140 TON 200.00 28000.00   GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)
#57 STONE

0007 0378000000-E 310  20 LF  100.00 2000.00   24" RC PIPE CULV III

0008 0396000000-E 310  80 LF  300.00 24000.00   42" RC PIPE CULV III

0009 0988000000-E 310  1 EA  21000.00 21000.00   GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 310
42" FLARED END SECTION

0010 0995000000-E 340  60 LF  20.00 1200.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0011 1077000000-E SP   30 TON 200.00 6000.00   #57 STONE

0012 2044000000-E 815  150 LF  30.00 4500.00   6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE

0013 2070000000-N 815  2 EA  250.00 500.00   SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET

0014 2076000000-E 815  30 LF  20.00 600.00   4" OUTLET PIPE

0015 2077000000-E 815  30 LF  40.00 1200.00   6" OUTLET PIPE

0016 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  3000.00 3000.00   GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
FLASHBOARD RISER

0017 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  15000.00 15000.00   GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
TRASH RACK

0018 3635000000-E 876  90 TON 200.00 18000.00   RIP RAP, CLASS II

0019 3642000000-E 876  90 TON 200.00 18000.00   RIP RAP, CLASS A

0020 3656000000-E 876  1,800 SY  10.00 18000.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0021 3678000000-E SP   1,250 SF  55.00 68750.00   GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SF)
ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK

0022 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 36000.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0023 5776000000-E 1525  1 EA  10000.00 10000.00   5' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE

0024 6000000000-E 1605  300 LF  10.00 3000.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0025 6012000000-E 1610  30 TON 200.00 6000.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0026 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  40.00 4000.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0027 6021000000-E 1620 0.75 TON 1500.00 1125.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0028 6029000000-E SP   500 LF  6.00 3000.00   SAFETY FENCE

0029 6036000000-E 1631  200 SY  8.00 1600.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0030 6037000000-E SP   200 SY  8.00 1600.00   COIR FIBER MAT

0031 6048000000-E SP   12 SY  300.00 3600.00   FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN

0032 6084000000-E 1660 1.5 ACR 7000.00 10500.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0033 6645000000-N SP   12,200 EA  15.00 183000.00   GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
VEGETATION PLANTING

0034 8042000000-N 402 Lump Sum 10000.00   REMV EXIST STRS *********
(BRICK RISER OUTLET)



CAPE CARTERET, CARTERET COUNTY

NOV 10, 2021 02:25 PM CARTERET 2:00 PM 6 /  6 001

48797.3.2 NOV 10 2021 DB00525

TIP NO 0.000 MIR-5968BA

FED AID NO 24088

RECONSTRCUT STORMWATER BMP WETLANDS

TOTAL 921175.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 921175.00ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER   CONTRACT TOTAL

 1 367600.00TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO

 2 399418.00B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.

 3 462705.00LAND MECHANIC DESIGNS INC

 4 564900.00RES CAROLINAS LLC DBA CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTRACTING

 5 623414.75MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO

 6 875608.15SAWYER'S LAND DEVELOPING INC

 7 921175.00SUNLAND BUILDERS INC

Dec 22, 2021
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